

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.505 OF 2023

Mrs. Vasudha Ashok Torgal Thr. POA

Shri. Ashok Shankar Torgal

... Appellant

V/s.

Mrs. Varsha Dattatray Bhandare & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15317 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.505 OF 2023**

None for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 8TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Appellant.
2. To afford a fair opportunity, list the matter for directions on 5th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)