

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 505 OF 2023

Mrs. Vasudha Ashok Torgal Thr. Poa. Shri.APPELLANT
Ashok Shankar Torgal

V/S

Mrs. Varsha Dattatray BhandareRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13056 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 505 OF 2023

Mrs. Vasudha Ashok Torgal Thr. Poa. Shri.PETITIONER
Ashok Shankar Torgal

V/S

Mrs. Varsha Dattatray BhandareRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)