

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 505 OF 2023

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2026.03.26  
11:02:56 +0530

**Mrs. Vasudha Ashok Torgal**

**Thr. her POA Holder Shri. Ashok Shankar Torgal**

.. **Appellant**

**V/s.**

**Mrs. Varsha Dattatray Bhandare & Ors.**

.. **Respondents**

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13056 OF 2023  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 505 OF 2023

---

**Mr. Sachin Gawade** i/b Mr. Avinash Avhad for Appellant.  
None for Respondents.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of Mr. Sachin Gawade who is holding for Mr. Avinash Avhad, the Advocate on record for the Appellant who is stated to have some personal difficulty today, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Shubham Gadhavepatil